

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5516/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2013 in CRLR No.174/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

J.S.JAGGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANAND SINGH SHRINET & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption granted.
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Criminal Case No. 658 of 2002 pending in the Court of Judicial
Magistrate, First Class, Mandla.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|