

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
2013

No(s). 5516/

J.S.JAGGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANAND SINGH SHRINET & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

ed By way of last chance petitioner is allow
three weeks' time to comply with the terms of the order
dated 21.04.2014 for taking fresh steps for service of
he notice on unserved respondent No.1, failing which t
ut special leave petition shall stand dismissed witho
further reference to the Court.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Asha Kiran Bhardwaj)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.02.19
16:43:18 IST
Reason: