

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 11726/2015, CRLMP. 11727/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5516/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2013 in CRLR No. 174/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

J.S.JAGGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date : 17/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for  
restoration.

Application for restoration is allowed and the  
petition is restored to its original number on the file.

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master