

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5516/2013

SH. J.S.JAGGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. SANAND SINGH SHRINET & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has been settled between the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to withdraw the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)  
BRANCH OFFICER